503247558 04/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294176

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.	08/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK IL LTD.
Street Address:	7 ATIR YEDA ST.
City:	KFAR SABA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806007

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

**Email:** grace.rippy@alston.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES CARROLL

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057025/428083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/James Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=428083\_Assignment3#page1.tif

PATENT 503247558 REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0571

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ramot At Tel Aviv University Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

SanDisk IL Ltd. 7 Atir Yeda St. Kfar Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), \*\*its/his\*\* successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

OPTIMIZED FLASH MEMORY WITHOUT DEDICATED PARITY AREA AND WITH REDUCED ARRAY SIZE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

PCT/IB2011/052706 which claims priority of US 61/356,666 & US 61/356,667 (attorney docket 4168/125);

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this day of	r <u>haa</u>	_2011_
Ramot At Tel Aviv University Ltd.  By:	RAMOT RAMOT	177 ° CC)

RECORDED: 04/02/2015

PATENT REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0572